410 IAC 7-24-285 Warewashing machine; hot 

water sanitization temperatures

Sec. 285. (a) Except as specified in subsection (b), 

in a mechanical operation, the temperature of the 

fresh hot water sanitizing rinse as it enters the 

manifold may be not more than one hundred 

ninety-four (194) degrees Fahrenheit or less than:

(1) for a stationary rack, single temperature 

machine, one hundred sixty-five (165) degrees 

Fahrenheit; or

(2) for all other machines, one hundred eighty 

(180) degrees Fahrenheit.

2a. An observation conducted of hall trays, on 

5/16/21 at 11:28 a.m., noted 8 trays stacked on a 

hall cart with no covering present over the cart